PRINTED: 05/28/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			1 ' '		DNSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING			02	/15/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		·	15 D	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ELLWOOD LANE MERSET, NJ 08873	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
E 000	Initial Comments		E	000				
F 000	This facility is in sub Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities INITIAL COMMENTS STANDARD SURVE CENSUS: 91 SAMPLE: 19+3 The facility is in subs	equirements for Long Term . S EY: 2/15/2023 . Stantial compliance with the CFR Part 483, Subpart B, for		000				
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	?F		TITLE		(X6) DATE	

Electronically Signed 02/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Any denciency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 05/28/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			02	/15/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			15 DELLWO	ORESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE OD LANE T, NJ 08873	-		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	-	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		K	00				
K 324 SS=E	New Jersey Departmesurvey and Field Ope 2/15/2023 and Parker be in noncompliance participation in Medic 483.90(a), Life Safety Edition of the Fire Pro 101, Life Safety Code EXISTING Health Ca Parker at Somerset is Protected building the The facility is divided facility has two emergical Cooking Facilities CFR(s): NFPA 101 Cooking Facilities Cooking equipment is with NFPA 96, Standard and Fire Protection of Operations, unless: * residential cooking eappliances such as material tooking in accordance tooking in accordance tooking facilities operations are used for cooking facilities operations are used for cooking in accordance tooking facilities operations are used for cooking facilities operations are used for cooking facilities operations. The cooking facilities in safety of the cooking facilities in safety of the cooking facilities protected building facilities protected building the facilities in safety of the cooking facilities in safety of the cooking facilities protected building the facilities in safety of the facilities in safety of the facilities in safety of the facilities protected building the facilities in safety of the facility of	a Two-story, Type II at was built in January 1987. into 22 smoke zones. The gency generators a protected in accordance and for Ventilation Control f Commercial Cooking equipment (i.e., small aicrowaves, hot plates, food warming or limited e with 18.3.2.5.2, 19.3.2.5.2 en to the corridor in smoke or fewer patients comply aider 18.3.2.5.3, 19.3.2.5.3, smoke compartments with	K	24			3/31/23	
AROBATORY	DIRECTORIS OR PROVIDER/S	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITI F		(X6) DATE	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

03/02/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIF	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		02/15/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	-		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	, 32.10.2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION
K 324	19.3.2.5.5, 9.2.3, TIA	8.3.2.5.4, 19.3.2.5.1 through	K 32	24	
	by: Based on observation facility documentation 2/15/2023, in the present management, it was failed to inspect 2 of suppression systems months) in accordant. The deficient practicular following: On 02/14/2023 during approximately 9:32 At the Plant Operations all mandatory inspect 2/13/2023 for review. Starting on 02/14/20 AM and continued of presence of the PON conducted. Along the the surveyor inspect suppressions system following results: 1) On 02/15/2023 at the surveyor observe floor kitchen serving	on, interview and review of n on 2/14/2023 and sence of facility determined that the facility 3 range-hood fire s semi-annually (every six ce with NFPA 96. The was evidenced by the survey entrance at AM a request was made to Manager (POM) to provide stions from 06/01/21 to later.		1. No resident was affected due to deficient findings. 2. All residents have the potential traffected by the deficient findings. 3. On 2/20/2023 Associated Fire Protection came to Parker at Some inspect the Kitchen Fire Suppression the 2 neighborhoods on the third (3 Floor and the kitchen on the first (1 floor cafe. According to the report of deficiencies were found. The Plant Operations Manager and Administrator audited the Life Safe to ensure all mandatory inspection completed timely. All other inspective were completed timely. A contract with Associated Fire was signed on 2/20/23 for the semi-annoinspection and Testing of Kitchen Systems. The next Inspection is scheduled on August 21,2023. The Plant Operations Manager will the life safety book monthly and er that all inspections due for the upon month is scheduled and confirmed.	erset to on on 3rd) Ist) no d the ety Book s are ions s nual

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		315253	B. WING _			02/	15/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PARKER AT SOMERSET, INC STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC		ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 324	2) On 02/15/2023 at the surveyor observer floor kitchen serving a attached to the fire supull had evidence of a August 2021 (new synthem of the facility) (every 6 months) fire inspections for the protections for the protection fire supported after the information of the protection of	ne POM confirmed the findings at the times of		3324	inspections in the kitchen and ensure to it is completed timely. This audit will be reported to the Safety Committee and QAPI committee during their monthly meetings. Any negative patterns will be immediately addressed. Audits will continue until the department achieves 100% compliance for 3 months.) }	
K 341 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Fire Alarm System - I CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - I		K	341			3/31/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING		02/15/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 341	A fire alarm system is installed with systems and components approved for the purpose in accordance with NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm Code to provide effective warning of fire in any part of the building. In areas not continuously occupied, detection is installed at each fire alarm control unit. In new occupancy, detection is also installed at notification appliance circuit power extenders, and supervising station transmitting equipment. Fire alarm system wiring or other transmission paths are monitored for integrity. 18.3.4.1, 19.3.4.1, 9.6, 9.6.1.8		K 34	11	
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and review of facility provided documentation on 2/14/2023, in the presence of the facility management, it was determined that the facility failed to provide fire alarm notification by audible and visible signals for 1 of 1 outside enclosed courtyards in accordance with NFPA 101, 2012 LSC Edition , Section 19.3.4.3.1, 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3.6 and NFPA 72, 2010 LSC Edition, Section 18.5, 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9 The deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 2/14/2023 during the survey entrance at 9:32 AM, a request was made to the Plant Operations Manager (POM) to provide a copy of the facility lay-out which identified the various rooms and smoke compartments in the facility.			1. No resident was affected due to the deficient findings. 2. All residents have the potential to be affected by the deficient findings 3. An audible and visual fire alarm wis installed in the courtyard where the fis pond is located by 3/31/2023. The Plant Operations Manager idential areas in the building that required audio and visual alarm as notification fire alarm being activated. All areas a outfitted with audio and visual alarm as were tested for good working condition. These alarms will be checked monthle ensure that they continue to be in good working order. 4. The Plant Operations Manager (Potential Plant Plant Operations Manager)	oe II be sh fied of a are and on. by to od

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			02/	15/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			18	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE DELLWOOD LANE OMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 341	the facility as two built (Old building and New enclosed center courf facility. During a tour of the bear pooling a tour of the bear pooling a tour of the bear pooling at the pooling at	e 4 y provided lay-out identified dings that are connected by building) with an outside at yard located with-in the soft the outside Fish Pond at by the building) courtyard and evidence of an audio potify resident, staff and on of the buildings fire alarm and eyor asked the POM, "do and visual alarm for the fire e?" The POM told the	К:	341	will conduct an audit of all patios and courtyards and ensure that the proper alarm system is installed in the area. The audit will be reported to the Safety Committee and QAPI committee during their monthly meetings. Any negative patterns will be immediately addressed Audits will continue until the department achieves 100% compliance for 3 months.) . nt	
K 351 SS=E	at the Life Safety Coc approximately 1:15 P NJAC 8:39-31.2(a) NFPA 101, 2012 LSC 9.6.3, 9.6.3.2, 9.6.3. Edition, Section 18.5, Sprinkler System - Ins CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and I	Edition , Section 19.3.4.3.1, 6 and NFPA 72, 2010 LSC 18.5.2.4, 24.4.2.20.9 stallation tallation	K:	351			3/31/23

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _		0:	2/15/2023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL EGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)					
K 351	Installation of Sprinkl In Type I and II const measures are permit sprinkler protection it or local regulations p In hospitals, sprinkle closets of patient slee of the closet does no sprinkler coverage or required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation 2/14/2023 and 2/15/2 the Facility failed to it by CMS regulation & environment to all arrequirements of NFP 19.3.5.1, 9.7, 9.7.1.1 Association (NFPA) Systems 2012 Edition New Jersey Uniform 5:23, for use group I-occupancy. The deficient practice following, On 2/14/2023 during AM a request was m Manager (POM) to p lay-out which identifits smoke compartment. A review of the facility are provided in the facility smoke compartment.	PA 13, Standard for the ler Systems. Intruction, alternative protection ted to be substituted for a specific areas where state rohibit sprinklers. It is are not required in clothes eping rooms where the area at exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area of square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the closet footprint as a square feet and overs the area overs the area overs the ar	К	1. No resident was affected deficient findings. 2. All residents have the pote affected by the deficient finding. 3. Fire Sprinkler coverage was the first floor family room election 2/15/23. Fire Sprinkler covinstalled in the Main Electrica 3/31/2023. The Plant Operations Manage conducted an audit of all areas spaces in the community require sprinkler coverage and ensure present. All areas that require coverage were already outfitt sprinklers. A contract with Associated Fisigned to ensure timely and the inspection of the Sprinkler Sylentire building.	ential to be ings as installed in ctrical closet werage will be al Room by er (POM) as and uired to have re that one is e sprinkler ted with re was thorough		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		I ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			E SURVEY PLETED	
		315253	B. WING			02	/15/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		•	1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 5 DELLWOOD LANE 6 OMERSET, NJ 08873	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	AM, in the presence of facility was conducted. Along the tour of the observed the followin provide proper fire sp. 1) On 2/14/2023 at as surveyor observed infloor Family room 5'-6 had no evidence of fire At that time, the surve see a fire sprinkler?" "no." 2) On 2/14/2023 at as surveyor observed in 10' Main Electrical roos prinkler coverage At that time, the surve see a fire sprinkler?" "no." The Administrator was	w building). 23 at approximately 10:06 of the POM, a tour of the d. facility the surveyor g locations that failed to rinkler coverage: pproximately 10:54 AM, the side the Old Building's first by 8'-6" electrical closet re sprinkler coverage. eyor asked the POM "do you The POM told the surveyor, pproximately 11:39 AM, the side the Old Buildings 22' by om had no evidence of fire eyor asked the POM "do you The POM told the surveyor, s informed of the deficiency de exit on 2/15/2023 at M.	K	351	4. The Plant Operations Manager (PO will conduct an audit of all areas and spaces in the community required to h sprinkler coverage and ensure that on present. This audit will be reported to the Safety Committee and QAPI committee during their monthly meetings. Any negative patterns will be immediately addressed. Audits will continue until the department achieves 100% compliants for 3 months.	ave e is he e	

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

PROVIDE				TIPLE CONS	STRUCTION		ION R	EVISII KE	PURI		DATE C	F REVISIT
IDENTIFIC 315253	CATION N	IUMBER	A. Bu _{Y1} B. Wi	-	- MAIN BUIL	DING 01				,	4/11/20)23 _{Y3}
NAME OF							15 D	EET ADDRESS, CIT ELLWOOD LANE IERSET, NJ 08873	Y, STATE, ZIF		12	
program, corrected	to show and the number	those of date su and the	deficiencies prevuch corrective a	viously repo	orted on the accomplished	CMS-2567, S d. Each defic	icaid and/or Statement o	Clinical Laborato of Deficiencies and old be fully identifie (prefix codes show	Plan of Cored using either	rection, that ha er the regulation	ve been n or LSC	
ITEI	И			DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4				Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix	 NFPA 10)1		rrection	ID Prefix	 NFPA 101		Correction	ID Prefix	 NFPA 101		Correction
Reg.# LSC	K0324			mpleted 31/2023	Reg. #	K0341		Completed 03/31/2023	Reg. # LSC	K0351		O3/31/2023
ID Prefix Reg. # LSC				rrection	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. # LSC			Correction
ID Prefix Reg. #				rrection	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction
LSC					LSC				LSC			-
ID Prefix Reg. #				rrection	ID Prefix			Correction Completed	ID Prefix Reg. #			Correction
LSC					LSC			_	LSC			-
ID Prefix			Con	rrection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#			Сог	mpleted	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC					LSC			_	LSC			-
REVIEWE STATE AG			REVIEWED BY	r	DATE	SIG	NATURE OF	SURVEYOR	1		DATE	
REVIEWE CMS RO	D BY		REVIEWED BY	ſ	DATE	тіті	LE				DATE	
FOLLOW (2/15/2023		IRVEY C	OMPLETED ON					TED DEFICIENCIES S (CMS-2567) SEN				s 🗆 no